2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Solenoid valves CPE, Compact Performance
Key features
Variants Parameter Advantages
Functions (selection)
3/2-way valve with external pilot air
supply, normally closed
5/2-way single solenoid valve with

192022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves CPE10
Type codes
Solenoid valves CPE10
Type codes
001 Series
CPE Solenoid valve, Compact Performance
002 Width
10 10 mm
003 Nominal operating voltage
M1 24 V DC
004 Electrical connection
BH Plug pattern ZC
CH Plug M8x1
005 Valve function
5L 5/2-way valve, monostable
5J 5/2-way valve, bistable
3GL 3/2-way valve, normally closed
3OL 3/2-way valve, normally open
5/3G 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
5/3E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
5/3B 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
006 Pilot air
Internal
S External
007 Pneumatic connection
M5 M5
M7 M7
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
008 Generation
None
B Series B
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Solenoid valves CPE10
Datasheet
Function
3/2G, 3/2O,
5/2-way single solenoid
5/2-way double pilot valve
5/3G, 5/3B, 5/3E
e.g. 3/2-way valve with external pilot air supply, nor-
mally closed
-K-	 Width 10 mm
-M-	 Flow rate
180 ... 400 l/min
-P-	 Voltage
24 V DC
General technical data
Valve function 3/2 5/2 5/3
Normal position G1) O2) – – G1) B2) E3)
Stable position Monostable Bistable Monostable
Pneumatic spring reset Yes – No
Mechanical spring reset No – Yes
Design Piston spool
Sealing principle Soft
Overlap Positive overlap
Actuation type Electrical
Type of control Piloted
Pilot air supply Internal or external
Flow direction – Reversible with external pilot air supply
Exhaust function – Can be throttled
Manual override Non-detenting, detenting via accessory
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Mounting position Any
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 4 Threaded connection: M5, M7 QS connection: @ 4 or @ 6 mm
3, 5 Threaded connection: M7
12, 14 Threaded connection: M3, QS connection: @ 3 mm
82, 84 Threaded connection: M3
Nominal width [mm] 4
Standard nominal flow rate M5 [l/min] 190 180
M7 [l/min] 400 350 300 250
QS4 [l/min] 190 180
QS6 [l/min] 300 350 320 300 250
Switching time On/Off [ms] 1 4/14 1 6/20 – 1 6/20

34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Solenoid valves CPE14
Type codes
Solenoid valves CPE14
Type codes
001 Series
CPE Solenoid valve, Compact Performance
002 Width
14 14 mm
003 Nominal operating voltage
M1 24 V DC
004 Electrical connection
BH Plug pattern ZC
CH Plug M8x1
005 Valve function
5L 5/2-way valve, monostable
5J 5/2-way valve, bistable
3GL 3/2-way valve, normally closed
3OL 3/2-way valve, normally open
5/3G 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
5/3E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
5/3B 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
006 Pilot air
Internal
S External
007 Pneumatic connection
1/8 G1/8
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
352022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves CPE14
Datasheet
Function
3/2G, 3/2O,
5/2-way single solenoid
5/2-way double pilot valve
5/3G, 5/3B, 5/3E
e.g. 3/2-way valve with external pilot air supply,
normally closed
-K-	 Width 14 mm
-M-	 Flow rate
370 ... 900 l/min
-P-	 Voltage
24 V DC
General technical data
Valve function 3/2 5/2 5/3